
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 22, 1998 

 

 

 

 

Thomas J. Finucane, Esquire 

WINGERD AND LONG 

Chambersburg Trust Company Building 

14 North Main Street, Room 500 

Chambersburg, PA  17201 

 

Dear Mr. Finucane: 

 

ISSUE:  In your letter dated May 1, 1998, you inquired on behalf of your client, the holder of a 

restaurant liquor license, as to whether a restaurant licensee may furnish to a patron in a single sale an 

open container with less than 192 fluid ounces of beer or liquor for consumption off the licensed 

premises.   

 

OPINION:  Section 401 of the Liquor Code [47 P.S. §4-401(a)] permits restaurant licensees to sell 

malt or brewed beverages for consumption off the licensed premises in quantities of not more than 

192 fluid ounces in a single sale to one person.  Restaurant licensees are not permitted to sell liquor 

for consumption off the licensed premises in any quantity.  There is nothing in the Liquor Code or the 

Board’s regulations which prohibits selling malt or brewed beverages for consumption off the 

licensed premises in an open container if the single sale requirements are met.  However, it is 

suggested that you contact the municipality wherein the restaurant licensee is located in order to 

determine whether there are any municipal ordinances which prohibit open containers of malt or 

brewed beverages.   

 

THIS OPINION APPLIES ONLY TO THE FACTUAL SITUATION DESCRIBED HEREIN AND 

DOES NOT INSULATE THE LICENSEE OR OTHERS FROM CONSEQUENCES OF 

CONDUCT OCCURRING PRIOR TO ITS ISSUANCE.  THE PROPRIETY OF THE PROPOSED 

CONDUCT HAS BEEN ADDRESSED ONLY UNDER THE LIQUOR CODE AND 
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REGULATIONS.  THE LAWS AND POLICIES ON WHICH THIS OPINION IS BASED ARE 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE LEGISLATURE OR THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR 

CONTROL BOARD. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

 

FAITH S. DIEHL 

CHIEF COUNSEL        

 

 

 

cc:  Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement, 

   Pennsylvania State Police 

 

          Refer to: (717) 783-9454 

               FAX: (717) 787-8820 
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